=OP \$115.00 319618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor information previously recorded on Reel 003576 Frame 0648. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Citizenship of the Assignor is the District of Columbia.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internet Product Development Group, Inc.		07/09/2007	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTTV America, Inc.	
Street Address:	1825 K Street, N.W.	
Internal Address:	Suite 710	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3196183	RUSSIA TODAY
Serial Number:	77207413	RUSSIA TODAY
Serial Number:	77207406	RUSSIA TODAY
Serial Number:	77207409	RUSSIA TODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-424-3640
Email: efile@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ira C. Edell

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

900108840

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0348

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1821.0005M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ira C. Edell
Signature:	/Ira C. Edell/
Date:	06/12/2008
Total Attachments: 5	

source=Recorded Assignment Cover Sheet & Assignment#page1.tif source=Recorded Assignment Cover Sheet & Assignment#page2.tif source=Recorded Assignment Cover Sheet & Assignment#page3.tif source=Recorded Assignment Cover Sheet & Assignment#page4.tif source=Recorded Assignment Cover Sheet & Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0349

TRADEMARK RECORDATION

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the information below:

- Name of Conveying Party: European Internet Network Inc., a Maryland Corporation, 1. with principal place of business of 1350 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 1102, Washington D.C. 20036 ("EIN").
- Name and Address of Receiving Party: RTTV America, Inc., a District of Columbia 2. Corporation, with principal place of business at 1825 K St., N.W., Suite 710, Washington D.C. 20036 ("RTTV").
- Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date: 3.
 - Conveyance is in the form of an Assignment.
 - b. Execution Date: July 9, 2007
- Registration Number and Identification of the Trademark: 4.
 - Mark: RUSSIA TODAY a. Reg. No.: 3196183
 - Mark: RUSSIA TODAY þ. Serial. No.: 77-207,413
 - Mark: RUSSIA TODAY c. Serial. No.: 77-207,406
 - Mark: RUSSIA TODAY d. Serial. No.: 77-207,409
- Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document 5. Should be Mailed:

Ira Edell Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC 1901 Research Boulevard, Suite 400 Rockville, MD 20850 Main Office Telephone: 301-424-3640 Personal Telephone: 240-864-2410

Fax: 301-762-4056 email: ice@usiplaw.com

continued next page

2

- 6. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 115.00
- 7. Signature of Party Submitting the Document:

Signature: Mua Jual D Name: Gina Fratto Date: President

FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, European Internet Network Inc., a Maryland Corporation, with principal place of business of 1350 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 1102, Washington D.C. 20036 ("EIN") owns the mark RUSSIA TODAY as it is used in connection with various online and media services.

WHEREAS, EIN owns trademark registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark identified below:

RUSSIA TODAY (Reg. No. 3196183) for computer services, namely creating indexes of information, sites and other resources available on computer networks in International Class 42.

WHEREAS, EIN filed trademark applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Marks identified below:

RUSSIA TODAY (Ser. No. 77-207,413) for advertising services, namely promoting the goods, services, commercial information and news of third parties via an online global computer system in International Class 35;

RUSSIA TODAY (Ser. No. 77-207,406) for the transmission of news in International Class 38; and

RUSSIA TODAY (Ser. No. 77-207,409) for news analysis and features distribution, and news reporting services in International Class 41.

WHEREAS, RTTV America, Inc., a District of Columbia Corporation, with principal place of business at 1825 K. St., N.W., Suite 710, Washington D.C. 20036 (hereinafter "RTTV"), is desirous of acquiring the RUSSIA TODAY mark and the pending applications therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EIN does hereby assign to RTTV all right, title and interest in and to the mark RUSSIA TODAY, and the goodwill of business symbolized hereby.

European Internet Network Inc

Gina Fratto

President

RECORDED: 06/12/2008

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 9^{th} day of July, 2007.

Zenola Z. Jacobs Notary Public

Prince George's County, Mai

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0352